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2.

2.

2.

2.

Overvi ew

This nenp contains a snapshot of the state of standardization of
protocols used in the Internet, as determ ned by the |nternet

Engi neering Task Force (IETF). 1t is an Cctober 2, 2003 snapshot of
the current official protocol standards list and the Best Current
Practice list, which is updated daily and is available fromthe RFC
Editor Wb site.

The RFC Editor publishes Request for Comments (RFC) docunents that
are the output of the | ETF process or are submitted individually via
el ectronic mail. Further infornmation about the RFC series is
contained in section 2.1, RFC 2026 and at http://ww.rfc-editor.org.

This neno is published by the RFC Editor for the IESG and 1 AB in
accordance with Section 2.1 of "The Internet Standards Process --
Revi sion 3", RFC 2026, which specifies the rules and procedures by
which all Internet standards are set. Sections 3.1 - 3.7 of this
meno contain the lists of protocols in each stage of standardi zation
- Standard, Draft Standard, Proposed Standard, Experinental, as well
as Best Current Practice docunents. Protocols that are newto this
docunent or have been noved from one protocol |evel to another, or
that differ fromthe previous edition of this docunent are narked
with an asterisk. Informational and Hi storic RFCs are not included.
This nenp lists the current standards track, Best Current Practi ce,
and Experinental protocols; it is not a conplete index to RFCs.

Resour ces

Thi s section contains inportant contact information, for reference.
I nternet-Rel ated Organi zati ons

Internet Architecture Board (1 AB) Contact: www. iab.org

I nternet Engi neering Task Force (IETF) Contact: www.ietf.org
Internet Research Task Force (I RTF) Contact: ww. irtf.org

I nternet Assigned Nunmbers Authority (1ANA) Contact: ww.iana.org
Request for Comments Editor (RFC Editor) Web Pages

The RFC Editor maintains the official repository of all RFCs and
i ndexes to them The RFC Editor web site is:

http://ww. rfc-editor. org.
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At this URL, a user can:

(a) Obtain the current "Internet Oficial Protocol Standards" list.
See:

http://ww. rfc-editor.org/rfcxx00. htm
This hyper-linked listing is updated daily.

(b) Retrieve the latest version of this STD 1 nenb. See:

http://www. rfc-editor.org/go.htm, and select STD and "1".
(c) Retrieve text of any RFC. See:

http://ww. rfc-editor.org/go. htn
(d) Search for RFCs by category. See:

http://ww. rfc-editor.org/category. htn

(e) Search the RFC index for docunent nunber, author, title, and/or
keywords, and retrieve the text of any matching docunments. See:

http://ww. rfc-editor.org/rfcsearch. htn
RFC i nformation can also be retrieved using FTP or enmuil
2.3 Retrieval using FTP
RFC-rel ated files may be copied via FTP fromthe FTP. RFC-EDI TOR ORG
computer using the FTP usernane "anonynous" and password
"nane@ost . domai n". An FTP user can:
(a) Retrieve the latest version of this STD 1 neno.

File: "in-notes/std/stdl.txt"

(b) Retrieve text of any RFC

File: "in-notes/rfcnnnn.txt" will retrieve the ASCII version
Sone RFCs al so have secondary Postscript and/or PDF versions,
available fromFile: "in-notes/rfcnnnn.ps" and/or

"in-notes/rfcnnnn. pdf", respectively.

Here "nnnn" is a 1-4 digit RFC nunmber, with no | eading zeros.
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2.4 Search and Retrieval Using Email

To use the RFC Editor’s enmil -based RFC-1 NFO service, send a request
to:

RFC- | NFO@RFC- EDI TOR. ORG

In the nessage body, include your information request. For exanple,
the foll owi ng nessage bodi es nmay be used.

(a) To retrieve the latest version of this STD 1 neno:

Retrieve: STD
Doc-1D: STDO001

(b) To retrieve ASCII text of any RFC

Retrieve: RFC
Doc-1 D: RFCnnnn

Here "nnnn" nust be filled with | eading zeros to 4 digits.

(c) The RFC-I NFO@RFC- EDI TOR. ORG server provides other capabilities,
e.g., search and retrieval based on author, title, and/or
keyword. For nore information, send the followi ng nessage body
to the server:

hel p: hel p

The server will email back the results.

| ETF St andar ds Track [ Page 4]
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3. Current Technical Specifications

3.1. Standard Protocols Ordered by STD

Mhenoni ¢ Title RFC# STD#

-------- Internet Official Protocol Standards 3600 1*

-------- [ Reserved for Assigned Numbers. See RFC 1700 and 2
RFC 3232.]

-------- Requi rements for Internet Hosts - Conmuni cation 1122 3
Layers

-------- Requi rements for Internet Hosts - Application 1123 3

and Support

-------- [ Reserved for Router Requirenments. See RFC 1812.] 4

| P I nternet Protocol 791 5

| CVP Internet Control Message Protocol 792 5

--------- Broadcasti ng I nternet Datagrans 919 5

--------- Broadcasting Internet datagranms in the presence 922 5
of subnets

-------- Internet Standard Subnetting Procedure 950 5

| GWP Host extensions for IP nulticasting 1112 5

UDP User Dat agram Prot ocol 768 6

TCP Transni ssion Control Protocol 793 7

TELNET Tel net Protocol Specification 854 8

TELNET Tel net Option Specifications 855 8

FTP File Transfer Protocol 959 9

SMIP Sinple Mail Transfer Protocol 821 10

SMIP- SI ZE SMIP Service Extension for Message Size Declaration 1870 10

MAI L Standard for the format of ARPA Internet text 822 11
nmessages

-------- [ Reserved for Network Tinme Protocol (NTP). See RFC 12
1305. ]

DOVAI N Donai n nanmes - concepts and facilities 1034 13

DOVAI N Dormai n nanes - inplenentati on and specification 1035 13

-------- [WAs Mail Routing and the Donmmin System Now 14
Hi storic.]

-------- [WAs Sinmpl e Network Managenent Protocol. Now 15
Hi storic.]

SM Structure and identification of managenent 1155 16
i nformation for TCP/ | P-based internets

Conci se-M Concise M B definitions 1212 16

MB-11 Managenent | nformati on Base for Network Managenment 1213 17
of TCP/ | P-based internets: MB-11

-------- [WAs Exterior Gateway Protocol (RFC 904). Now 18
Hi storic.]

NETBI OS Protocol standard for a NetBI OS service on 1001 19
a TCP/ UDP transport: Concepts and met hods

NETBI OS Protocol standard for a NetBI OS service on 1002 19
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a TCP/UDP transport: Detail ed specifications

ECHO Echo Protocol 862 20
DI SCARD Di scard Protocol 863 21
CHARGEN Character Generator Protocol 864 22
QUOTE Quot e of the Day Protocol 865 23
USERS Active users 866 24
DAYTI ME Dayti me Protocol 867 25
TI ME Ti me Protocol 868 26
TOPT-BIN  Telnet Binary Transm ssion 856 27
TOPT- ECHO Tel net Echo Option 857 28
TOPT- SUPP  Tel net Suppress Go Ahead Option 858 29
TOPT- STAT Tel net Status Option 859 30
TOPT-TIM  Telnet Timng Mark Option 860 31
TOPT- EXTOP Tel net Extended Options: List Option 861 32
TFTP The TFTP Protocol (Revision 2) 1350 33
-------- [WAs Routing Information Protocol (RIP). Replaced 34
by STD 56. ]
TP- TCP | SO transport services on top of the TCP: 1006 35
Version 3
| P- FDDI Transni ssion of I P and ARP over FDDI Networks 1390 36
ARP Et hernet Address Resolution Protocol: O converting 826 37

net wor k protocol addresses to 48.bit Ethernet
address for transm ssion on Ethernet hardware

RARP Rever se Address Resol ution Prot ocol 903 38

| P- ARPA [ Was BBN Report 1822 (I MP/ Host Interface). Now 39
Hi storic.]

| P- VB Host Access Protocol specification 907 40

| P-E Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 894 41
over Ethernet networks

| P- EE Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 895 42
over experinental Ethernet networks

| P- 1 EEE Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 1042 43
over | EEE 802 networks

| P- DC DCN | ocal - net wor k protocol s 891 44

| P- HC Internet Protocol on Network System s HYPERchannel : 1044 45
Prot ocol specification

| P- ARC Transmtting IP traffic over ARCNET networks 1201 46

| P-SLIP Nonst andard for transm ssion of |P datagrans 1055 47
over serial lines: SLIP

| P-NETBI OS Standard for the transmi ssion of |P datagrans 1088 48
over Net Bl GS networ ks

| P-1PX Standard for the transm ssion of 802.2 packets 1132 49
over |PX networks

-------- [ Reserved for Definitions of Managed hjects for 50*
the Ethernet-like Interface Types. See RFC
3638. ]

PPP The Point-to-Point Protocol (PPP) 1661 51

PPP-HDLC PPP in HDLC-1ike Fram ng 1662 51
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| P- SMDS
POP3
OSPF2

| P-FR

Rl P2

Rl P2- APP
SM v2

CONV-M B
CONF-M B
RMON- M B
SMIP- Pi pe
ONE- PASS
ARCH- SNIVP
MPD- SNIVP
SNVP- APP

USM SNIVPV3

VACM SNIVP
OPS-M B

TRANS- M B

| nt er net St andar ds Novenber

Transni ssion of | P datagrans over the SMDS Service
Post O fice Protocol - Version 3
OSPF Version 2
Mul ti protocol Interconnect over Frane Rel ay
RI P Version 2
RI P Version 2 Protocol Applicability Statenent
Structure of Managenent | nformation Version
2 (SMv2)
Textual Conventions for SMv2
Conformance Statenents for SMv2
Renot e Networ k Monitoring Managenent |nformation
Base
SMIP Service Extension for Conmand Pi pelining
A One-Time Password System
An Architecture for Describing Sinple Network
Managenment Protocol (SNWVP) Managenent Franewor ks
Message Processing and Di spatching for the
Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol (SNWP)
Si npl e Networ k Managenment Protocol (SNWP)
Appl i cations
User - based Security Mdel (USM for version
3 of the Sinple Network Managenent Protoco
( SNVPV3)
Vi ew based Access Control Mdel (VACM for
the Sinple Network Managenent Protocol (SNWVP)
Version 2 of the Protocol Operations for the
Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol (SNWP)
Transport Mappi ngs for the Sinple Network
Managenent Protocol (SNWP)

SNVPv2- M B Managenent Information Base (MB) for the

[ Not e:

Si npl e Networ k Managenment Protocol (SNWP)

previous edition of this document.]

| ETF

St andards Track

1209
1939
2328
2427
2453
1722
2578

2579
2580
2819
2920
2289
3411
3412
3413

3414

3415

3416

3417

3418

2003

52
53
54
55
56
57
58

58
58
59
60
61
62*
62*
62*

62*

62*

62*

62*

62*

an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
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3.2. Standard Protocols Ordered by RFC

Mhenoni ¢ Title STD# RFCH#

-------- Internet Official Protocol Standards 1 3600*
Si npl e Networ k Managenment Protocol (SNWP)

SNMPv2- M B Managenent | nfornmation Base (MB) for the 62 3418*
Si npl e Networ k Managenment Protocol (SNWP)

TRANS-M B Transport Mappings for the Sinple Network 62 3417*
Managenent Protocol (SNWP)

OPS-M B Version 2 of the Protocol Operations for the 62 3416*
Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol (SNWP)

VACM SNVP Vi ew based Access Control Mdel (VACM for 62 3415*
the Sinple Network Managenment Protocol (SNWP)

USM SNWMPV3 User - based Security Mdel (USM for version 62 3414*
3 of the Sinple Network Managenent Protocol
( SNVPV3)

SNMP- APP  Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol (SNWP) 62 3413*
Appl i cations

MPD- SNMP  Message Processing and Di spatching for the 62 3412*
Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol (SNW)

ARCH SNWP  An Architecture for Describing Sinple Network 62 3411*
Managenment Protocol (SNWVP) Managenent Franewor ks

SMIP- Pi pe SMIP Service Extension for Command Pi pelining 60 2920

RMON-M B  Renote Network Monitoring Managenent | nformation 59 2819
Base

CONF-M B Conformance Statenents for SMv2 58 2580

CONV-M B  Textual Conventions for SMv2 58 2579

SM v2 Structure of Managenent | nformation Version 58 2578
2 (SMv2)

Rl P2 RI P Version 2 56 2453

| P- FR Mul ti protocol |nterconnect over Frame Rel ay 55 2427

OSPF2 OSPF Version 2 54 2328

ONE- PASS A One-Tine Password System 61 2289

POP3 Post O fice Protocol - Version 3 53 1939

SMIP- SI ZE SMIP Service Extension for Message Size Declaration 10 1870

RIP2-APP  RIP Version 2 Protocol Applicability Statenent 57 1722

PPP-HDLC PPP in HDLC-1ike Fram ng 51 1662

PPP The Point-to-Point Protocol (PPP) 51 1661

| P- FDDI Transni ssion of 1P and ARP over FDDI Networks 36 1390

TFTP The TFTP Protocol (Revision 2) 33 1350

MB-11 Managenent | nformati on Base for Network Managenent 17 1213
of TCP/IP-based internets: MB-11

Conci se-M Concise MB definitions 16 1212

| P- SMDS Transni ssion of | P datagrans over the SVMDS Service 52 1209

| P- ARC Transmtting IP traffic over ARCNET networks 46 1201

SM Structure and identification of managenent 16 1155

information for TCP/| P-based internets

| ETF St andar ds Track [ Page 8]
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| P-1PX Standard for the transm ssion of 802.2 packets 49 1132
over |PX networks

-------- Requi rements for Internet Hosts - Application 3 1123
and Support

-------- Requi rements for Internet Hosts - Conmuni cation 3 1122
Layers

| GWP Host extensions for IP nulticasting 5 1112

| P-NETBI OS Standard for the transmi ssion of |P datagrans 48 1088
over Net Bl OS net wor ks

| P-SLIP Nonst andard for transm ssion of |P datagrans 47 1055
over serial lines: SLIP

| P- HC Internet Protocol on Network Systemi s HYPERchannel: 45 1044
Pr ot ocol specification

| P- 1 EEE Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 43 1042
over | EEE 802 networks

DOVAI N Donai n nanmes - inplenmentation and specification 13 1035

DOVAI N Donai n nanmes - concepts and facilities 13 1034

TP- TCP | SO transport services on top of the TCP: 35 1006
Version 3

NETBI OS Protocol standard for a NetBI OS service on 19 1002
a TCP/ UDP transport: Detail ed specifications

NETBI OS Protocol standard for a NetBI OS service on 19 1001
a TCP/ UDP transport: Concepts and met hods

FTP File Transfer Protocol 9 959

-------- Internet Standard Subnetting Procedure 5 950

--------- Broadcasting Internet datagrams in the presence 5 922
of subnets

--------- Broadcasti ng I nternet Datagrans 5 919

| P- VB Host Access Protocol specification 40 907

RARP Rever se Address Resol ution Prot ocol 38 903

| P- EE Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 42 895
over experinental Ethernet networks

| P-E Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans 41 894
over Ethernet networks

| P- DC DCN | ocal - net wor k protocol s 44 891

TI ME Ti me Protocol 26 868

DAYTI ME Dayti me Protocol 25 867

USERS Active users 24 866

QUOTE Quot e of the Day Protocol 23 865

CHARGEN Character Generator Protocol 22 864

DI SCARD Di scard Protocol 21 863

ECHO Echo Protocol 20 862

TOPT- EXTOP Tel net Extended Options: List Option 32 861

TOPT-TIM  Telnet Timng Mark Option 31 860

TOPT- STAT Tel net Status Option 30 859

TOPT- SUPP  Tel net Suppress Go Ahead Option 29 858

TOPT- ECHO Tel net Echo Option 28 857

TOPT-BIN  Telnet Binary Transm ssion 27 856

| ETF St andar ds Track [ Page 9]
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TELNET Tel net Option Specifications 8 855
TELNET Tel net Protocol Specification 8 854
ARP Et hernet Address Resol ution Protocol: O converting 37 826

net wor k protocol addresses to 48.bit Ethernet
address for transm ssion on Ethernet hardware

MAI L Standard for the format of ARPA |Internet text 11 822
nmessages

SMIP Sinple Mail Transfer Protocol 10 821

TCP Transni ssion Control Protocol 7 793

| CVP Internet Control Message Protocol 5 792

| P I nternet Protocol 5 791

UDP User Datagram Prot ocol 6 768

[Note: an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
previous edition of this document.]
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3.3. Draft Standard Protocols

2003

RTP
DSN

EMS- CODE
M Me- RPT

SMTP- DSN

M NFAX-1 M
M N- PSTN
RMON- M B

RADI US
| NTERGRM B

| PV6- AUTO
| PV6- ND

| PV6
URl - GEN

| ARP
TN3270E
TETP- Opt
TFTP- Bl k
TETP- Ext
UTF-8
DHCP- BOOTP

| ETF

Textual Conventions for M B Mdul es Using
Perf ormance Hi story Based on 15 M nute Intervals
Definitions of Managed Objects for the Synchronous
Optical Network/Synchronous Digital Hierarchy
(SONET/ SDH) I nterface Type
RTP: A Transport Protocol for Real-Tinme Applications
An Extensi bl e Message Format for Delivery
Status Notifications
Enhanced Mail System Status Codes
The Multipart/ Report Content Type for the
Reporting of Miil System Admi nistrative Messages
Sinple Mail Transfer Protocol (SMIP) Service
Extension for Delivery Status Notifications (DSNs)
Capabilities Advertisenment with BGP-4
Cont ent Language Headers
(Ext ensi bl e Markup Language) XM.- Signature
Syntax and Processing
M ni mal FAX address format in Internet Mil
M ni mal GSTN address format in Internet Mail
Renote Network Monitoring MB Protocol ldentifier
Ref er ence
Renote Authentication Dial In User Service (RADI US)
The Interfaces Goup MB
Host Resources M B
Definitions of Managed Objects for Extensible
SNWP Agent s
Agent Extensibility (AgentX) Protocol Version 1
HTTP Aut hentication: Basic and Di gest Access
Aut henti cati on
Hypertext Transfer Protocol -- HITP/1.1
Internet Control Message Protocol (I CWMPv6)
for the Internet Protocol Version 6 (IPv6)
Speci fication
| Pv6 Statel ess Address Autoconfiguration
Nei ghbor Di scovery for IP Version 6 (IPv6)
Internet Protocol, Version 6 (IPv6) Specification
Uni form Resource Identifiers (URI): Generic Syntax
I nver se Address Resol ution Protocol
TN3270 Enhancenents
TFTP Ti neout Interval and Transfer Size Options
TFTP Bl ocksi ze Option
TFTP Opti on Extension
UTF-8, a transfornation format of |SO 10646
DHCP Options and BOOTP Vendor Extensions

3550*
3464*

3463*
3462*

3461*

3392*
3282
3275

3192
3191
2895*

2865
2863
2790
2742

2741
2617

2616
2463

2462
2461
2460
2396
2390
2355
2349
2348
2347
2279
2132

St andards Track [ Page 11]
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DHCP Dynami ¢ Host Configuration Protocol 2131

FRAME-M B Managenent |nformation Base for Franme Rel ay 2115
DTEs Using SMv2

| P- H PPI | P over Hi PPI 2067

M ME- CONF Mul ti purpose Internet Mail Extensions (M M) 2049
Part Five: Confornmance Criteria and Exanpl es

MME-MSG M ME (Ml tipurpose Internet Mail Extensions) 2047

Part Three: Message Header Extensions for
Non- ASCI | Text

M ME- MEDI A Mul ti purpose Internet Mail Extensions (M M) 2046
Part Two: Media Types
M MVE Mul ti purpose Internet Mail Extensions (M ME) 2045

Part One: Fornmat of Internet Message Bodies
PPP- CHAP  PPP Chal | enge Handshake Aut hentication Protocol (CHAP) 1994

PPP- MP The PPP Multilink Protocol (MP) 1990

PPP-LINK  PPP Link Quality Monitoring 1989

CON- MD5 The Content-MD5 Header Field 1864

OSPF-M B OSPF Version 2 Managenent |Information Base 1850

XDR XDR: External Data Representation Standard 1832

BGP- 4- APP  Application of the Border Gateway Protocol 1772
in the Internet

BGP- 4 A Border Gateway Protocol 4 (BGP-4) 1771

PPP-DNCP  The PPP DECnet Phase IV Control Protocol (DNCP) 1762

802.5-M B | EEE 802.5 MB using SMv2 1748

Rl P2- M B RI P Version 2 M B Extension 1724

SIP-MB Definitions of Managed Objects for SMDS Interfaces 1694
usi ng SMv2

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for Parallel- 1660
printer-1|ike Hardware Devices using SMv2

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for RS-232- 1659
| i ke Hardware Devi ces using SMv2

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for Character 1658
Stream Devi ces using SMv2

BGP-4-M B Definitions of Managed Objects for the Fourth 1657

Version of the Border Gateway Protocol (BGP-
4) using SMv2

-------- SMIP Service Extension for 8bit-M Metransport 1652

OSl - NSAP Gui delines for OSI NSAP Allocation in the Internet 1629

| SO TS- ECH An Echo Function for CLNP (I SO 8473) 1575

DECNET- M B DECnet Phase |1V M B Extensi ons 1559

-------- Clarifications and Extensions for the Bootstrap 1542
Pr ot ocol

DHCP- BOOTP | nt er oper ati on Bet ween DHCP and BOOTP 1534

BRI DGE-M B Definitions of Managed Objects for Bridges 1493

I P-X. 25 Mul ti protocol Interconnect on X 25 and | SDN 1356
in the Packet Mbde

NTPV3 Net work Time Protocol (Version 3) Specification, 1305

I mpl enrent ati on

| ETF St andar ds Track [ Page 12]
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FI NGER
| P- MTU

TOPT- LI NE
NI CNAME
BOOTP

[ Not e:

| nt er net St andar ds

The Fi nger User Information Protoco

Pat h MIU di scovery

Proposed Standard for the Transm ssion of
| P Dat agranms over FDDI Networks

Tel net Li nenode Option

NI CNAMVE/ WHO S

Boot strap Prot ocol

an asterisk at the end of a |line indicates

previous edition of this document.]
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1288
1191
1188

1184
954
951

a change fromthe
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3.4. Proposed Standard Protocols

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for the Ethernet 3637*
WAN | nterface Subl ayer

MAU- M B Definitions of Managed Objects for | EEE 802. 3 Medi um 3636*
Attachment Units ( MAUs)

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for the Ethernet- 3635*
like Interface Types

-------- Traffic Engineering (TE) Extensions to OSPF Version 2 3630*

-------- The AES-CBC Cipher Algorithmand Its Use with | Psec 3602*

-------- Text String Notation for Dial Sequences and dd obal 3601*
Swi t ched Tel ephone Network (GSTN) / E. 164 Addresses

-------- Sieve Email Filtering -- Subaddress Extension 3598*

-------- Handl i ng of Unknown DNS Resource Record (RR) Types 3597*

-------- Textual Conventions for 1Pv6 Fl ow Label 3595*

-------- Packet Cabl e Security Ticket Control Sub-Option 3594*
for the DHCP Cabl eLabs Cient Configuration
(CCC Option

-------- Definitions of Managed Objects for the Optical 3591*
Interface Type

-------- Source Address Selection for the Milticast Listener 3590*
Di scovery (M.D) Protocol

-------- Di amet er Base Prot ocol 3588*

-------- | P Security Policy (IPSP) Requirenents 3586*

-------- | Psec Configuration Policy |Information Mdel 3585*

-------- An Extension to the Session Initiation Protocol 3581*
(SIP) for Symretric Response Routing

-------- Mappi ng of Integrated Services Digital Network 3578*

(I1'SDN) User Part (1SUP) Overlap Signalling
to the Session Initiation Protocol (SIP)

-------- | ANA Consi derations for RADI US (Renote Authentication 3575*
Dial In User Service)

-------- Signalling of Mbdem On-Hold status in Layer 2 Tunneling 3573*
Protocol (L2TP)

-------- The AES- XCBC- MAC-96 Algorithmand Its Use Wth | Psec 3566*

-------- Use of the Advanced Encryption Standard (AES) 3565*
Encryption Algorithmin Cryptographi c Message Syntax
(CMVB)

-------- Use of the RSAES- OAEP Key Transport Algorithmin 3560*
Crypt ographi ¢ Message Syntax (CWVS)

-------- Mul ti cast Address Allocation MB 3559*

-------- RTP Payl oad Fornat for Enhanced Variabl e Rate Codecs 3558*
(EVRC) and Sel ectabl e Mode Vocoders (SW)

-------- RTP Payl oad Fornat for European Tel ecomruni cations 3557*
Standards Institute (ETSI) European Standard
ES 201 108 Distributed Speech Recognition Encoding

| ETF St andar ds Track [ Page 14]
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| ETF

| nt er net St andar ds Novenber

Sessi on Description Protocol (SDP) Bandw dth Modifiers
for RTP Control Protocol (RTCP) Bandwi dth

M ME Type Registration of RTP Payl oad Fornmats

On the Use of Stream Control Transmi ssion Protocol
(SCTP) with | Psec

RTP Profile for Audio and Video Conferences with
M ni mal Control

The G oup Domain of Interpretation

Transport Layer Security (TLS) Extensions

Enhanced Conpressed RTP (CRTP) for Links with High
Del ay, Packet Loss and Reordering

| P Header Conpression over PPP
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Protocol: Version 3

| CMP- ROUT | CWP Router Discovery Messages 1256
STD- M Bs Reassi gnnment of experinmental MBs to standard M Bs 1239
| PX-1P Tunneling IPX traffic through |IP networks 1234
IS-1S Use of OSI IS-IS for routing in TCP/IP and dual 1195

envi ronnment s
| P-CMPRS  Conpressing TCP/ I P headers for | ow speed serial links 1144

TOPT- XDL Tel net X display |ocation option 1096
TOPT- TERM Tel net termnal -type option 1091
TOPT-TS Tel net termnal speed option 1079
TOPT- NAWS  Tel net wi ndow si ze option 1073
TOPT-X. 3 Tel net X. 3 PAD option 1053
TOPT- DATA Telnet Data Entry Termi nal option: DODIIS 1043
i mpl enent ati on
TOPT- 3270 Tel net 3270 reginme option 1041
NNTP Net wor k News Transfer Protocol 977
TOPT-TLN  Telnet terminal |ocation nunber option 946
TOPT- OM Qut put marki ng Tel net option 933
TOPT- TACAC TACACS user identification Telnet option 927
TOPT-EOR  Telnet end of record option 885
TOPT- SNDL Tel net send-1ocation option 779
TOPT- SUPO Tel net SUPDUP- Qut put option 749
TOPT-SUP  Tel net SUPDUP opti on 736
TOPT- BYTE Revi sed Tel net byte macro option 735
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TOPT- LOGO Tel net | ogout option 727

TOPT-REM Renote Controlled Transm ssion and Echoi ng Tel net 726
option

TOPT-EXT  Tel net extended ASCI 1 option 698

[Note: an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
previous edition of this document.]
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3.5. Best Current Practice by BCP

Mhenoni ¢ Title RFC# BCP#
-------- Best Current Practices 1818 1
-------- Addendum to RFC 1602 -- Vari ance Procedure 1871 2

-------- Variance for The PPP Conpression Control Protocol 1915 3
and The PPP Encryption Control Protoco

-------- An Appeal to the Internet Community to Return 1917 4
Unused | P Networks (Prefixes) to the | ANA

-------- Address Allocation for Private Internets 1918 5

-------- Gui delines for creation, selection, and 1930 6
regi stration of an Aut ononmous System (AS)

-------- I mplications of Various Address Allocation 2008 7
Policies for Internet Routing

-------- | RTF Research Group Guidelines and Procedures 2014 8

-------- The I nternet Standards Process -- Revision 3 2026 9

-------- | AB and | ESG Sel ection, Confirnation, and Recall 2727 10

Process: Operation of the Nomi nating and Recal
Conmittees
-------- The Organi zations Involved in the | ETF Standards 2028 11
Process
-------- Internet Registry IP Allocation Quidelines 2050 12
-------- Mul ti purpose Internet Mail Extensions (M ME) Part 2048 13
Four: Registration Procedures
-------- Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirenent 2119 14

Level s
-------- Depl oynent of the Internet Wiite Pages Service 2148 15
-------- Sel ection and Operation of Secondary DNS Servers 2182 16
-------- Use of DNS Aliases for Network Services 2219 17
-------- | ETF Policy on Character Sets and Languages 2277 18
-------- | ANA Charset Registration Procedures 2978 19
-------- Cl assl ess | N- ADDR. ARPA del egati on 2317 20
-------- Expectations for Conputer Security |ncident 2350 21
Response
-------- Guide for Internet Standards Witers 2360 22
-------- Admi nistratively Scoped IP Milticast 2365 23
-------- RSVP over ATM I npl ementati on Cuidelines 2379 24
-------- | ETF Wor ki ng Group Cuidelines and Procedures 2418 25
-------- Gui delines for Witing an | ANA Consi derations 2434 26
Section in RFCs
-------- Advancenent of M B specifications on the | ETF 2438 27
St andar ds Track
-------- Enhanci ng TCP Over Satellite Channels using 2488 28
St andard Mechani sns
-------- Procedure for Defining New DHCP Options 2489 29
-------- Anti - Spam Recommendat i ons for SMIP MIAs 2505 30
-------- Medi a Feature Tag Regi stration Procedure 2506 31
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Reserved Top Level DNS Nanes 2606
URN Nanespace Definition Mechani snms 2611
Changi ng the Default for Directed Broadcasts in 2644
Rout er s
Regi stration Procedures for URL Schenme Nanes 2717
Gui delines for Witers of RTP Payl oad For mat 2736
Speci fications
| ANA Al | ocation Guidelines For Values In the 2780
Internet Protocol and Rel ated Headers
Network Ingress Filtering: Defeating Denial of 2827
Service Attacks which enploy |IP Source Address
Spoofi ng
Charter of the Internet Architecture Board (I AB) 2850
Root Name Server Operational Requirenents 2870
Congestion Control Principles 2914
Donai n Nanme System (DNS) | ANA Consi derati ons 2929

Procedures and | ANA Guidelines for Definition of 2939
New DHCP Options and Message Types

Use of HTTP State Managenent 2964

| ETF Di scussion List Charter 3005

Recommended I nternet Service Provider Security 3013
Servi ces and Procedures

Tags for the Identification of Languages 3066

End-to-end Perfornance Inplications of Slow Links 3150

Del egati on of | P6. ARPA 3152

End-to-end Performance Inplications of Links with 3155
Errors

| ANA Guidelines for IPv4 Milticast Address 3171

Assi gnnent s
Managenent Qui delines & Qperational Requirenents 3172
for the Address and Routing Paraneter Area Donain

("arpa’)
GLOP Addressing in 233/8 3180
| ETF Gui delines for Conduct 3184
Gui del i nes for Evidence Collection and Archiving 3227
On the use of HITP as a Substrate 3205

| ANA Consi derations for |IPv4d Internet G oup Manag 3228
Managenent Protocol (1 GW)

Defining the | ETF 3233

A Transient Prefix for ldentifying Profiles under 3349
Devel opnent

| nappropriate TCP Resets Consi dered Har nf ul 3360

Strong Security Requirenents for |nternet 3365
Engi neering Task Force Standard Protocols

Advice to |ink designers on |link Autonati c Repeat 3366
reQuest (ARQ

Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) for Tel ephones 3372

(SIP-T): Context and Architectures

2003

32
33
34

35
36

37

38

39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46

47
48
49
50

51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

60
61

62

63
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I nternet Assigned Nunmbers Authority (1 ANA)
Consi derations for the Lightweight Directory
Access Protocol (LDAP)

Dynami ¢ Del egation Di scovery System (DDDS) Part
Five: URI. ARPA Assignnent Procedures

Uni f orm Resource Nanes (URN) Nanmespace Definition
Mechani sns

Change Process for the Session Initiation Protocol
(SIP)

Layer Two Tunneling Protocol (L2TP) Internet
Assi gned Nunbers Authority (I ANA) Consi derations
Updat e

TCP Performance I nplications of Network Path
Asymetry

Gui delines for the Use of Extensible Mrkup
Language (XM.) within | ETF Protocols

TCP over Second (2.5G and Third (3G Ceneration
W rel ess Networks

Gui delines for Witing RFC Text on Security
Consi derati ons

An | ETF URN Sub- nanmespace for Regi stered Protocol
Par anmet er s

Coexi st ence between Version 1, Version 2, and
Version 3 of the Internet-standard Network
Managenent Framewor k

3383

3405

3406

3427

3438

3449

3470

3481

3552

3553

3584

2003

64

65

66

67*

68*

69*

70*

71*

72*

73*

74*

an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
previous edition of this document.]
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3.6. Best Current Practice by RFC

| ETF

Coexi st ence between Version 1, Version 2, and
Version 3 of the Internet-standard Network
Managenent Framewor k

An | ETF URN Sub- nanmespace for Regi stered Protocol
Par anmet er s

Gui delines for Witing RFC Text on Security
Consi derati ons

TCP over Second (2.5G and Third (3G Ceneration
W rel ess Networks

Gui delines for the Use of Extensible Mrkup
Language (XM.) within | ETF Protocols

TCP Performance I nplications of Network Path
Asymetry

Layer Two Tunneling Protocol (L2TP) Internet

Assi gned Nunbers Authority (I ANA) Consi derations

Updat d

Change Process for the Session Initiation Protocol
(Sl P)

Uni f orm Resource Nanes (URN) Nanmespace Definition
Mechani sns

Dynami ¢ Del egation Di scovery System (DDDS) Part
Five: URI. ARPA Assignnent Procedures

I nternet Assigned Nunmbers Authority (1 ANA)
Consi derations for the Lightweight Directory
Access Protocol (LDAP)

Session Initiation Protocol (SIP) for Tel ephones
(SIP-T): Context and Architectures

Advice to |ink designers on |link Autonati c Repeat
reQuest (ARQ

Strong Security Requirenments for |nternet
Engi neering Task Force Standard Protocols

| nappropriate TCP Resets Consi dered Har nf ul

A Transient Prefix for ldentifying Profiles under
Devel opnent

Defining the | ETF

| ANA Consi derations for |IPv4d Internet G oup
Managenent Protocol (I GW)

Gui del i nes for Evidence Collection and Archiving

On the use of HITP as a Substrate

| ETF Gui delines for Conduct

GLOP Addressing in 233/8

Managenent Qui delines & Qperational Requirenents
for the Address and Routing Paraneter Area
Domai n ("arpa")
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2003
BCP# RFCH
74 3584*
73 3553*
72 3552*
71 3481*
70 3470*
69 3449*
68 3438*
67 3427*
66 3406
65 3405
64 3383
63 3372
62 3366
61 3365
60 3360
59 3349
58 3233
57 3228
55 3227
56 3205
54 3184
53 3180
52 3172
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| ANA Guidelines for IPv4 Miulticast Address
Assi gnnent s

End-to-end Perfornance Inplications of Links with
Errors

Del egati on of | P6. ARPA

End-to-end Perfornance Inplications of Slow Links

Tags for the Identification of Languages

Reconmmended | nternet Service Provider Security
Servi ces and Procedures

| ETF Di scussion List Charter

| ANA Charset Registration Procedures

Use of HTTP State Managenent

Procedures and | ANA Gui delines for Definition of
New DHCP Options and Message Types

Donai n Nanme System (DNS) | ANA Consi derati ons

Congestion Control Principles

Root Name Server Operational Requirenments

Charter of the Internet Architecture Board (I AB)

Network Ingress Filtering: Defeating Denial of
Service Attacks which enploy |IP Source Address
Spoofi ng

| ANA Al | ocation Guidelines For Values In the
Internet Protocol and Rel ated Headers

Gui delines for Witers of RTP Payl oad For mat
Speci fi cations

Regi stration Procedures for URL Schenme Nanes

Changi ng the Default for Directed Broadcasts in
Rout er s

URN Nanespace Definition Mechani sns

Reserved Top Level DNS Nanes

Medi a Feature Tag Regi stration Procedure

Anti - Spam Recommendat i ons for SMIP MIAs

Procedure for Defining New DHCP Options

Enhancing TCP Over Satellite Channel s using
St andard Mechani sns

Advancenent of M B specifications on the | ETF
St andards Track

Guidelines for Witing an | ANA Consi derati ons
Section in RFCs

| ETF Wor ki ng Goup Guidelines and Procedures

RSVP over ATM I npl ementati on Cuidelines

Admi nistratively Scoped |IP Milticast

Quide for Internet Standards Witers

Expectations for Conputer Security |ncident
Response

Cl assl ess | N- ADDR. ARPA del egati on

| ETF Policy on Character Sets and Languages

Use of DNS Aliases for Network Services
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50

49
48
47
46

45
19
44
43

42
41
40
39
38

37

36

35
34

33
32
31
30
29
28

27

26

25
24
23
22
21

20
18
17

2003

3171

3155

3152
3150
3066
3013

3005
2978
2964
2939

2929
2914
2870
2850
2827

2780

2736

2717
2644

2611
2606
2506
2505
2489
2488

2438

2434

2418
2379
2365
2360
2350

2317
2277
2219
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Sel ection and Operation of Secondary DNS Servers

Depl oynent of the Internet Wite Pages Service

Key words for use in RFCs to Indicate Requirenent
Level s

Internet Registry IP Allocation Cuidelines

Mul ti purpose Internet Mail Extensions (M ME) Part
Four: Registration Procedures

The Organi zations Involved in the | ETF Standards
Process

| AB and | ESG Sel ecti on, Confirmation, and Recal
Process: Operation of the Nomi nating and Recal
Conmittees

The Internet Standards Process -- Revision 3

| RTF Research Group Guidelines and Procedures

| nplications of Various Address Allocation
Policies for Internet Routing

Gui delines for creation, selection, and
regi strati on of an Aut ononbus System (AS)

Address Al location for Private Internets

An Appeal to the Internet Conmmunity to Return
Unused | P Networks (Prefixes) to the | ANA

Variance for The PPP Conpression Control Protocol
and The PPP Encryption Control Protoco

Addendum to RFC 1602 -- Variance Procedure

Best Current Practices

previous edition of this document.]
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16
15
14

12
13

11

10

2003

2182
2148
2119

2050
2048

2028
2727
2026
2014
2008
1930

1918
1917

1915

1871
1818

an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
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3.7. Experinmental Protocols

Mhenoni ¢ Title RFCH#

-------- Ad hoc On-Demand Di st ance Vector (AODV) Routing 3561*

-------- Robust Explicit Congestion Notification (ECN) 3540*
Signaling with Nonces

-------- Usi ng Extensi bl e Markup Language- Renpte Procedure 3529*

Calling (XM.-RPC) in Blocks Extensible Exchange
Prot ocol ( BEEP)

-------- Mesh- enhanced Service Location Protocol (nSLP) 3528*

-------- The Eifel Detection Al gorithmfor TCP 3522*

-------- TCP Congestion Control with Appropriate Byte Counting 3465*
(ABC)

-------- Forward Error Correction (FEC) Building Bl ock 3452*

-------- Layered Codi ng Transport (LCT) Building Bl ock 3451*

-------- Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol Over Transmni ssion 3430*
Control Protocol Transport Mapping

-------- Sel ect and Sort Extensions for the Service Location 3421*
Prot ocol (SLP)
-------- The Applicati on Exchange (APEX) Presence Service 3343*
-------- Dual Stack Hosts Using "Bunp-in-the-API" (BIA) 3338
-------- Pol i cy- Based Accounti ng 3334
-------- PGM Rel i abl e Transport Protocol Specification 3208
-------- Donain Security Services using S/M M 3183
SWX Script MB Extensibility Protocol Version 1.1 3179
-------- | SO | EC 9798-3 Aut hentication SASL Mechani sm 3163
-------- El ectronic Signature Policies 3125
-------- A DNS RR Type for Lists of Address Prefixes (APL RR) 3123
-------- Finding an RSIP Server with SLP 3105
-------- RSI P Support for End-to-end | Psec 3104
-------- Real m Specific I P: Protocol Specification 3103
-------- Real m Specific | P: Framework 3102
-------- OpenLDAP Root Service An experinental LDAP referral 3088
service
-------- Notification and Subscription for SLP 3082
-------- MPLS Loop Prevention Mechani sm 3063
-------- Internet X 509 Public Key Infrastructure Data 3029
Validation and Certification Server Protocols
-------- Unified Menory Space Protocol Specification 3018
SAP Sessi on Announcenent Prot ocol 2974
-------- Prot ocol | ndependent Multicast MB for |Pv4 2934
MASC The Multicast Address-Set Caim(MASC) Protocol 2909
-------- Generic AAA Architecture 2903
-------- DNS Extensions to Support |Pv6 Address Aggregation 2874
and Renunbering
-------- TCP Congesti on W ndow Val i dation 2861
TSWICM A Time Sliding Wndow Three Col our Marker (TSWCM 2859
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DNS- | NFO

PHOTURI S- E
PHOTURI S-S

| CMP- SEC

NHRP- MNHCS

Pl M SM

| ETF
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OSPF over ATM and Proxy- PAR

PPP over Sinple Data Link (SDL) using SONET/ SDH
with ATM i ke fram ng

Diffie-Hel man USM Key Managenent
and Textual Convention

An HTTP Ext ensi on Framework

Encrypti on usi ng KEA and SKI PJACK

Sanpling of the Goup Menbership in RTP

Definitions of Managed Objects for Service Level
Agreements Performance Monitoring

Hyper Text Caching Protocol (HTCP/O0.O0)

RTFM New Attributes for Traffic Fl ow Measurenent

PPP EAP TLS Aut henti cati on Prot ocol

SPKI Certificate Theory

SPKI  Requi renment s

QS Routing Mechani sns and OSPF Ext ensi ons

Bi nary Labels in the Domain Name System

The Secure HyperText Transfer Protocol

Security Extensions For HTM

LDAPv2 Cient vs. the Index Mesh

Regi stration Procedures for SO F Tenpl ate Types

CIP I ndex Object Format for SO F Objects

A Tagged I ndex Object for use in the Conmon | ndexing
Pr ot ocol

An LDAP Cont r ol
Si gnat ures

The NewReno Modification to TCP s Fast Recovery
Al gorithm

Mappi ng between LPD and | PP Protocol s

Rational e for the Structure of the Mdel
for the Internet Printing Protocol

Design Goals for an Internet Printing Protoco

Det ached Dormai n Nane System (DNS) | nformation

Photuris: Extended Schenes and Attri butes

Photuris: Session-Key Managenent Protocol

| CMP Security Failures Messages

NHRP wi th Mobil e NHCs

URI Resol ution Services Necessary for URN Resol ution

| Pv6 Testing Address Allocation

A Distributed MARS Service Usi ng SCSP

Prot ocol | ndependent Milticast-Sparse Mode (Pl M
SM: Protocol Specification

Donai n Nanmes and Conpany Nanme Retri eval

RTP Payl oad Format for Bundl ed MPEG

Intra-LIS IP nulticast anong routers over ATM
usi ng Sparse Mdde PIM

The Safe Response Header

| nf ormati on Base

and Schema for Hol ding Operation

and Pr ot ocol

Field

St andards Track

Novenber

2003

2844
2823

2786

2774
2773
2762
2758

2756
2724
2716
2693
2692
2676
2673
2660
2659
2657
2656
2655
2654

2649

2582

2569
2568

2567
2540
2523
2522
2521
2520
2483
2471
2443
2362

2345
2343
2337

2310
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LDAP-NI'S  An Approach for Using LDAP as a Network | nformation 2307
Servi ce

HTTP- RVYSA HITP Renote Variant Selection Algorithm-- RVSA/1.0 2296

TCN-HTTP  Transparent Content Negotiation in HITP 2295

TOPT- COVPO Tel net Com Port Control Option 2217

-------- Core Based Trees (CBT) Multicast Routing Architecture 2201

-------- Core Based Trees (CBT version 2) Milticast Routing 2189

-- Protocol Specification --
-------- A Trivial Convention for using HTTP in URN Resol ution 2169

MAP- MAI L MaXl M 11 - Mapping between X. 400 / Internet mail 2162
and Mil-11 mail
MME-ODA A M ME Body Part for ODA 2161
CSPF-DIG  OSPF with Digital Signatures 2154
| P- SCSI Encapsulating P with the Small Conputer System 2143
Interface
X. 500- NAME Managi ng the X. 500 Root Nani ng Cont ext 2120
GKMP- ARCH G oup Key Managenent Protocol (GKMP) Architecture 2094
GKMP- SPEC  Group Key Managenent Protocol (GKMP) Specification 2093
TFTP- MULTI TFTP Mul ticast Option 2090
| P- Echo | P Echo Host Service 2075
TOPT- CHARS TELNET CHARSET Opti on 2066
URAS Uni f orm Resour ce Agents (URAS) 2016
GPS- AR GPS- Based Addressing and Routing 2009
ETFTP Experinents with a Sinple File Transfer Protocol 1986

for Radi o Links using Enhanced Trivial File
Transfer Protocol (ETFTP)

BGP- RR BGP Route Reflection An alternative to full nmesh IBGP 1966
SVKD Scal abl e Multicast Key Distribution 1949
-------- CSlI NSAPs and | Pv6 1888
DNS- LOC A Means for Expressing Location Information in 1876
the Domai n Nane System
SGWML- MT SGWL Medi a Types 1874
CONT- MT Message/ Ext er nal - Body Content-1D Access Type 1873
UNARP ARP Ext ension - UNARP 1868
BGP-IDRP A BGP/IDRP Route Server alternative to a full 1863
mesh routing
ESP3DES The ESP Triple DES Transform 1851
-------- SMIP 521 Reply Code 1846
-------- SMIP Servi ce Extension for Checkpoint/Restart 1845
ST2 Internet Stream Protocol Version 2 (ST2) Protocol 1819
Speci fication - Version ST2+
-------- Communi cating Presentation Information in Internet 1806
Messages: The Content-Di sposition Header
-------- Schema Publishing in X. 500 Directory 1804
-------- IVHS use of the X. 500 Directory to support NMHS Routing 1801
-------- Cl ass A Subnet Experi nment 1797
TCP/ | PXM B TCP/ | PX Connection Mb Specification 1792
-------- TCP And UDP Over |PX Networks Wth Fixed Path Mru 1791
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| C\VP- DM | CMP Donmi n Nanme Messages 1788
CLNP- MULT Host Group Extensions for CLNP Milticasting 1768
OSPF- OVFL OSPF Dat abase Overfl ow 1765
RWP Renote Wite Protocol - Version 1.0 1756
NARP NBVA Address Resol ution Protocol (NARP) 1735
DNS- ENCODE DNS Encodi ng of Geographi cal Location 1712
TCP- PCS An Extension to TCP : Partial Order Service 1693
T/ TCP T/ TCP -- TCP Extensions for Transactions Functi onal 1644
Speci fication
M ME- UNI Usi ng Uni code with M ME 1641
FOOBAR FTP Operation Over Big Address Records (FOOBAR) 1639
X500- CHART Charting Networks in the X. 500 Directory 1609
X500-DIR  Representing I[P Information in the X 500 Directory 1608
SNVP- DPI Si npl e Networ k Managenent Protocol Distributed 1592
Protocol Interface Version 2.0
CLNP- TUBA Use of SO CLNP in TUBA Environnents 1561
REM PRI NT Principles of Operation for the TPC. | NT Subdomai n: 1528
Renote Printing -- Technical Procedures
DASS DASS - Distributed Authentication Security Service 1507
EHF- MAI L Encodi ng Header Field for Internet Messages 1505
RAP RAP: | nternet Route Access Protocol 1476
TP-1X TP/ 1 X: The Next Internet 1475
-------- Routi ng Coordi nation for X 400 MHS Services Wthin 1465

a Milti Protocol / Milti Network Environnent
Table Format V3 for Static Routing

-------- Usi ng the Domain Nane System To Store Arbitrary 1464
String Attributes
| RCP Internet Relay Chat Protocol 1459
SIFT SI FT/ UFT: Sender-lInitiated/ Unsolicited File Transfer 1440
D R- ARP Directed ARP 1433
TEL- SPX Tel net Aut henti cation: SPX 1412
TEL- KER Tel net Aut henti cation: Kerberos Version 4 1411
TRACE-1P  Traceroute Using an I P Option 1393
DNS- | P An Experinment in DNS Based | P Routing 1383
RMCP Renote Mail Checking Prot ocol 1339
VsP2 Message Send Protocol 2 1312
DSLCP Dynami cal ly Switched Link Control Protocol 1307
-------- X. 500 and Donai ns 1279
I NNENCAP  Schene for an internet encapsul ati on protocol: 1241
Version 1

CLNS-M B CLNS M B for use with Connectionl ess Network Protocol 1238
(1SO 8473) and End Systemto Internediate
System (1 SO 9542)

CFDP Coherent File Distribution Protocol 1235

| P- AX. 25 I nternet protocol encapsul ati on of AX 25 franes 1226

ALERTS Techni ques for managi ng asynchronously generat ed 1224
alerts

MPP Message Posting Protocol (MPP) 1204
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SNMP- BULK
DNS- RR

I MAP2
NTP- OSI

DVF- MAI L
RDP

| P- DVVRP
VMIP
COXI E- JAR
NETBLT

| RTP

LDP
RDP
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Bul k Table Retrieval with the SNWP

New DNS RR Definitions

Interactive Mail Access Protocol: Version 2

Networ k Time Protocol (NTP) over the OSI Renote
Operations Service

Di gest nessage f or mat

Version 2 of the Reliable Data Protocol (RDP)

Standard for the transm ssion of |P datagrans
on avian carriers

TCP alternate checksum opti ons

The Q Method of I nplenenting TELNET Option Negoti ation

Di stance Vector Milticast Routing Protocol

VMIP: Versatile Message Transaction Protocol

Di stributed-protocol authentication schene

NETBLT: A bul k data transfer protocol

Internet Reliable Transaction Protocol functional
and interface specification

Loader Debugger Protocol

Rel i abl e Data Protocol

2003

1187
1183
1176
1165

1153
1151
1149

1146
1143
1075
1045
1004

998

938

909
908

[Note: an asterisk at the end of a line indicates a change fromthe
previous edition of this document.]
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4. Security Considerations

This nenp does not affect the technical security of the Internet, but
it does cite a nunber of inportant security specifications.
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6.

Ful I Copyright Statenent
Copyright (C) The Internet Society (2003). Al Rights Reserved.

Thi s docunent and translations of it nmay be copied and furnished to
ot hers, and derivative works that comment on or otherw se explain it
or assist inits inplenentation may be prepared, copied, published
and distributed, in whole or in part, without restriction of any

ki nd, provided that the above copyright notice and this paragraph are
i ncluded on all such copies and derivative works. However, this
docunent itself may not be nodified in any way, such as by renoving
the copyright notice or references to the Internet Society or other
I nternet organi zati ons, except as needed for the purpose of
devel opi ng I nternet standards in which case the procedures for
copyrights defined in the Internet Standards process nust be
followed, or as required to translate it into |Ianguages other than
Engli sh.

The limted perm ssions granted above are perpetual and will not be
revoked by the Internet Society or its successors or assignees.

Thi s docunent and the information contained herein is provided on an
"AS | S" basis and THE | NTERNET SOCI ETY AND THE | NTERNET ENG NEERI NG
TASK FORCE DI SCLAI M5 ALL WARRANTI ES, EXPRESS OR | MPLI ED, | NCLUDI NG
BUT NOT LI M TED TO ANY WARRANTY THAT THE USE OF THE | NFORMATI ON
HEREI N W LL NOT | NFRI NGE ANY RI GHTS OR ANY | MPLI ED WARRANTI ES OF
MERCHANTABI LI TY OR FI TNESS FOR A PARTI CULAR PURPCSE.
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